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2. Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period

3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staff-Assisted Service During the Entry Period

F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE Total Covered Entrants  Percent Served Current  Percent Served Previous 
1. Covered Entrants

E. EFFECTIVENESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS

1. Retention with the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit

5. Measurable Skill Gains 
4. Credential Rate 

3. Median Earnings 

2. Employment Rate (Q4)

D. WIOA PRIMARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE

1. Employment Rate (Q2) 

11. Long-Term Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks)

10. Single Parents (Including Single Pregnant Women)

9. Exhausting TANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)

8. Eligible Migrant and Seasonal Farmworkers

7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers

6. Current or Former Foster Care Youth

5. Homeless Individuals or Runaway Youth

4. Ex-Offenders

3. Older Individuals

2. Low-Income Individuals

4d. Associate's Degree

C. EMPLOYMENT BARRIER 
1. Displaced Homemakers

4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree

4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education

Ed
uc

at
io

n 
Le

ve
l

4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent

4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)

4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent

3d. Unemployed Individuals

O
th

er
 

De
m

og
ra

ph
ic

s 3a. Eligible Veterans

3c. Incumbent Workers

3e. Disaster Relief Employment

2f. White

3b. Individuals with a Disability

2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native

2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

2d. Black or African American

Et
hn

ic
ity

/R
ac

e

2a. Hispanic/Latino

2c. Asian

2g. More Than One Race

B. PARTICIPANT SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Se
x 1a. Male

1b. Female

3. Total Reportable Individuals

2. Total Participants Served 

ETA-9173-NDWG

PY  Qtr  Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants
Time Period: 
Reporting Period Covered:

A. SUMMARY INFORMATION 
1. Total Exiters

Performance Items
Received Basic Career 

Services
 (Other Than Self Service)

Received Individualized 
Career Services

Received Training Services  Total Current Period  Total Previous Period

711 6,160 8,589 16,042 15,653
1,254 9,324 14,028 25,503 25,344

50 34

684
560
188
34
53

307

33
38
91
16

1,132
273
545
150
60
79

169
74

11
929
211
232
96
0

95

2
0

67
461

62.2% 67.9% 78.0% 72.8% 73.6%

66.8% 66.8% 72.7%

$7,537 $8,090 $10,840 $9,553 $9,454

6.9% 53.6% 58.6% 56.3% 56.7%

964
963
934

100.0%
96.9%

100.0%
97.0%

4,725
4,515
1,527
307
636

1,823
562

5,214
366
739

1,173
234

8,260
1,376
4,453
1,106
382
648

1,168
495

6,989
6,925
2,366
341
620

4,184
139

6,785
352
744
974
462

12,404
187

7,589
1,807
648

1,111
1,512
486

12,793
12,346
4,321
698

1,250
6,703

725
1,717
2,252
838

22,710
3,014

13,011
3,151
1,136
1,961
2,937
1,086

12,972
12,321
4,208
713

1,321
6,494
757

13,237
768

1,570
2,275
712

22,640
2,718

13,163
3,119
1,115
1,883
2,916
1,072

73.4%
52.0%

73.1%
51.4%

73.0%
55.0%

200
5,830
1,540
1,460
651
18

1,385

31
15

1,092
3,014

285
9,094
1,407
1,522
523
10

2,417

89
28

1,792
3,682

500
16,385
3,287
3,399
1,333

28

4,040

122
43

3,069
7,613

558
15,810
3,411
3,493
1,275

20

3,756

124
46

3,177
7,494

2023 3/31/2024

1/1/2024-3/31/2024

(Cohort Period:4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(Cohort Period:4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(Cohort Period:4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2022-3/31/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2021-9/30/2022)

(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2022-3/31/2023)

(CohortPeriod: 10/1/2021-9/30/2022)
(CohortPeriod: 4/1/2023-3/31/2024)

(CohortPeriod: 1/1/2023-12/31/2023)

51
642

603
13,121

72.6%78.1%

x



Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that  utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program Wagner-Peyser

Adults, 
Dislocated 
Workers, 

Youth

TAA Job Corps

National 
Farmworker 

Jobs 
Program  

(NFJP)

SCSEP

Common Exit?

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521) 
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent’s reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public 
reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing 
the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research ● U.S. Department of Labor ● Room N-5641 ● 200 Constitution Ave., NW, ● Washington, DC ● 20210. 
Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Indian and Native 
American Program                                                                                                                               

(INA)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Adult)

Reentry Employment 
Opportunities (Youth)

YouthBuild H1B
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