ETA-9173-NDWG

 PY
 2023
 Qtr
 3/31/2024
 Performa

 Time Period:
 □ Quarterly
 □ Rolling 4 Quarters

 Reporting Period Covered:
 1/1/2024-3/31/2024
 Performance Report for National Dislocated Worker Grants

Performance Items			Received Basic Career Services (Other Than Self Service)		Received Individualized Career Services		Received Training Services		Total Current Period		Total Previous Period	
	NFORMATION (COLICIL F CHOULS) 1/2023-3/31/2024)		7.7	.	611		.WU	7.6	(1/1:7	7.6	bb (
Total Exiters Total Posticia		711 1,254		·	160	8,589		16,042 25,503		15,653		
Total Particip Total Report	ahls Served able Individuals	1,2	254	9.3	324	14,	028		503 0	25,344 34		
	T SUMMARY INFORMATION (COTTOIL F GITUU. 4/ 1/2025-3/3 1/2024)										· ·	
	1a. Male	6	54	4,	25	6,5	989	12,	972	12,	793	
Sex	1b. Female	560		4,515		0,925		12,321		12,346		
	2a. Hispanic/Latino	188		1,527		2,366		4,208		4,321		
icity/Race	2b. American Indian or Alaskan Native	34		307		341		713		698		
	2c. Asian	53		636		620		1,321		1,250		
	2d. Black or African American	307 51		1,823		4,184		6,494		6,703		
Eth	2e. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander				62	139			<u>57</u>		03	
	2f. White 2g. More Than One Race		<u>42</u> ਤਿ	5,214 366		6,785 352			237 68	13,121 725		
	3a. Eligible Veterans	38		739		/44		1,5/0		1,/1/		
rics	3b. Individuals with a Disability	91		1,173		974		2,275		2,252		
Other Demographics	3c. Incumbent Workers	16		234		462		712		838		
a di	3d. Unemployed Individuals	1.132		8,260		12.404		22.640		22.710		
Ď	3e. Disaster Relief Employment	2/3		1,3/6		18/		2,/18		3,014		
	4a. Secondary School Graduate or Equivalent	545		4,453		7,589		13,163		13,011		
evel	4b. Completed 1 or More Years of Postsecondary Education	150		1,106		1,807		3,119		3,151		
Education Level	4c. Postsecondary Certification, License, or Educational Certificate (Non-Degree)	60		382		648		1,115		1,136		
ıcati	4d. Associate's Degree	79		648		1.111		1.883		1,961		
Ed	4e. Bachelor's Degree or Equivalent	169		1,168		1,512		2,916		2,937		
C ENADLOVACE	4f. Advanced Degree Beyond Bachelor's Degree NT BARRIER (CUTIOIL FETIOU.4/ 1/2023-3/3 1/2024)	/4		495		486		1,072		7,086		
Displaced Ho	,	1	7	20	JU	27	85	51	UU	5:	58	
2. Low-Income		929			330			16,385		15,810		
3. Older Individ		211			540	9.094 1.407		3.287		3,411		
4. Ex-Offenders		232		1.460		1,522		3,399		3.493		
5. Homeless Inc	dividuals or Runaway Youth)6	6:			23	1,333		1,275		
6. Current or Fo	ormer Foster Care Youth	0		18		10		28		20		
7. English Lang	7. English Language Learners, Individuals With Low Levels of Literacy or Facing Substantial Cultural Barriers			1,385		2,417		4,040		3,756		
	ant and Seasonal Farmworkers	2		31		89		122		124		
	ANF Within 2 Years (Part A Title IV of the Social Security Act)	0		15		28		43		46		
	nts (Including Single Pregnant Women)	67 461		1,092		1.792		3,069		3,177 7,494		
	Unemployed (27 or More Consecutive Weeks) ARY INDICATORS OF PERFORMANCE	401		3,014		3,682		7,613		7,494		
1. Employment	Rate (Q2) (CUHUHFUHUU. 4/ 1/2022-3/31/2023)	Combined	Grantee Certified 62.2% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 67.9% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 78.0% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 72.8% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 73.6% Additional UI Match	
2. Employment Rate (Q4) (COHOIT せいしは、10/1/2021-3/30/2022)		Combined	Grantee Certified 66.8% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 66.8% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 78.1% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 72.6% Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified 72.7% Additional UI Match	
3. Median Earnings (しいけいにてらけいは、み バスひととう/う バスひとう)			Grantee Certified \$7.537 Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified \$8.090 Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified \$10.840 Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified \$9.553 Additional UI Match	Combined	Grantee Certified \$9.454 Additional UI Match	
4. Credential R	ate (CUHURTEHUU. 10/1/2021-3/30/2022)					73.4%		73.1%		73.0%		
5. Measurable	Skill Gains (COHORPEHOU. 4/ 1/2023-3/3 1/2024)					52.0%		51.4%		55.0%		
E. EFFECTIVENE	ESS IN SERVING EMPLOYERS											
1. Retention wi	th the Same Employer in the 2nd and 4th Quarter After Exit パアセドロのに、1/1/2∪とう-12/31/2∪とう)	Combined	Grantee Certified 6.9%	Combined	Grantee Certified 53.6%	Combined	Grantee Certified 58.6%	Combined	Grantee Certified 56.3%	Combined	Grantee Certified 56.7%	
,			Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match		Additional UI Match	_	Additional UI Match		Additional U Match	
F. VETERANS' PRIORITY OF SERVICE 1. Covered Entrants								Percent Served Current		Percent Served Previous		
Covered Entrants Who Received a Service During the Entry Period								100.0%		100.0%		
3. Covered Entrants Who Received a Staffe-Assisted Service During the Entry Period								96.9%		97.0%		

Common Exit Programs: Please indicate by checking the box below each program below that utilizes a common exit policy with this program in this state.

Program	Wagner-Peyser	Adults, Dislocated Workers, Youth	TAA	Job Corps	National Farmworker Jobs Program (NFJP)	Indian and Native American Program (INA)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Adult)	Reentry Employment Opportunities (Youth)	YouthBuild	H1B	SCSEP
Common Exit?											

Public Burden Statement (1205-0521)
Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is mandatory (Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act, Section 116). Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Policy Development and Research • U.S. Department of Labor • Room N-5641 • 200 Constitution Ave., NW, • Washington, DC • 20210. Do NOT send the completed application to this address.